502875655 07/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2922252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STINGRAY SYSTEMS LLC	06/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGARL, LLC
Street Address:	2455 TARPON ROAD
City:	NAPLES
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13841056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)236-9907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-635-8900

Email: ptodocket@bgdlegal.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN V. DANILUCK

Address Line 1: BINGHAM GREENEBAUM DOLL LLP
Address Line 2: 10 WEST MARKET STREET, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	607638.100005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN V. DANILUCK
SIGNATURE:	/John V. Daniluck/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Stingray Assignment#page1.tif source=Stingray Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502875655 REEL: 033224 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into by and between Stingray Systems, LLC and Magarl LLC.

WHEREAS, Stingray Systems, LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, an Indiana limited liability company having a principal place of business at 5701 Elmwood Avenue, Suite B, Indianapolis, IN 46203, may be the owner of the United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/841,056, filed March 15, 2013 titled EMERGENCY WASH SYSTEM ("PATENT PROPERTY"); and

WHEREAS, Magarl, LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a Nevada limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 2455 Tarpon Road, Naples, FL 34104 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire and has acquired all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said PATENT PROPERTY;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, agrees to sell, assign and transfer, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest, including the beneficial interest, in, to and under, including all rights to file, all rights of priority and all causes of action related to, said PATENT PROPERTY, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof, and any and all improvements to said Invention conceived by Assignor, alone or with others, while working for, or under contract to, Assignee, whether or not such improvements are included in any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patents.

Assignor acknowledges that said PATENT PROPERTY, including any improvements thereto, are the property of Assignee and any information related thereto, is to be maintained in confidence and is not to be disclosed by Assignor to any third party without the express written consent of Assignee.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee, said agreement surviving Assignors' employment by, or contract with, Assignee.

To the extent not granted, assigned, sold or transferred to the Assignee by the above and for the good and valuable consideration acknowledged above, the Assignor agrees to and does hereby grant, assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee any and all future developments, including improvements, in invention immediately and automatically upon existence.

ASSIGNMENT
Stingray Systems, LLC to Magarl, LLC

1/
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 30 day of <u>Time</u> , 2014.
Stingray Systems, LLC Assignor By: Sor (Sol), President Lori Culp Bolin, President Date: 438 / 14
STATE OF INDIANA)
STATE OF INDIANA): SS COUNTY OF HAMILTIN)
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Lori Culp Bolin, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed. WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this
My Commission Expires:
$\frac{3/s/2l}{}$
STEPHEN E FERRUCCI Notary Public- Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires Mar 5, 2021

PATENT REEL: 033224 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 07/01/2014